



Every Child, Every Chance, Every Day; Working Together.




Friday 11<sup>th</sup> October 2024

## FOOD TASTING

Dear Parent/Carer,

This half term our British Values theme is democracy. On Friday 18<sup>th</sup> October, each class will be continuing their learning about democracy and to support this they will get the opportunity to cast a vote for their favourite biscuit choice. The winning biscuit choice will then get to be eaten by the children.

Please find below the allergen information for each of the packaged food items:

Biscuit		Ingredients and allergens
Bourbon biscuits		Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [ <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Sugar, Palm Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Flavouring
Custard Creams		Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [ <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Glucose Syrup, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes)
Digestive biscuits		Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [ <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Palm Oil, Wholemeal <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonates), Salt

We are aware of any children who have food allergies or intolerances.

If there are any concerns or queries, please speak to your child's class teacher.

Yours sincerely

Mrs Shipley  
PSHE lead.